10

11

12

13

14

15

ie

17

18

i9

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

BEFORE THE STATE WATER
RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

In the Matter of the State Water Resources ) Hearing Date: September 24, 2007
Control Board (State Water Board)
Hearing to consider Monterey Peninsula
Water Management District’s (MPWMD)
Petitions to Change Permits 7130B and
20808 (Applications 11674B and 27614)

Carmel River in Monterey County
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EXHIBIT DF-15
MONTEREY PENINSULA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
CARMEL RIVER AND SEASIDE COASTAL DIVERSIONS WITH PHASE 1 ASR

PROJECT (V.6.4)
WATER YEARS 1958 - 2002
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Monterey Peninsula Water Management District

Carmel River and Seaside Coastal Diversions with Phase 1 ASR Project (V.6.4)
Water Years 1958 - 2002
(All Values in Acre-Feet)

Simulated Water Year CRB SCB EOY ASR Change in
Water Year Type (Injection)  (Recovery) Storage  ASR Storage
1958 Extremely Wet 1,540 984 556 556
1959 Below Normal 324 747 133 -423
1960 Dry 196 260 70 -64
1961 Critically Dry 0 69 1 -69
1962 Normal 737 485 254 253
1963 Above Normal 1,475 1,217 512 258
1964 Dry 226 621 116 -395
1965 Normal 949 737 328 212
1966 Dry 420 595 153 -175
1967 Wet 1,761 1,130 784 631
1968 Critically Dry 40 710 115 -670
1969 Extremely Wet 1,569 1,093 591 477
1970 Normal 986 1,204 374 217
1971 Below Normal 599 760 213 -161
1972 Critically Dry 93 270 36 -177
1973 Wet 1,445 983 498 463
1974 Above Normal 1,672 1,458 712 214
1975 Above Normal 1,391 1,476 627 -85
1976 Critically Dry 5 583 49 -578
1977 Critically Dry 0 47 1 -47
1978 Extremely Wet 1,874 985 891 889
1979 Normal 1,068 1,454 505 -386
1980 Extremely Wet 1,839 1,465 879 - 374
1981 Below Normal 727 1,222 384 -496
1982 Extremely Wet 2,238 1,277 1,345 961
1983 Extremely Wet 2,348 1,411 2,281 937
1984 Normal 1,069 1,355 1,996 -286
1985 Dry 460 1,476 980 -1,016
1986 Wet 1,234 1,476 739 -242
1987 Dry 53 688 104 -635
1988 Critically Dry 84 157 31 -72
1989 Critically Dry 13 39 6 -26
1990 Critically Dry 40 31 15 9
1991 Dry 225 161 79 64
1992 Normal 661 510 230 151
1993 Wet 1,515 1,202 543 313
1994 Critically Dry 141 617 67 -476
1995 Extremely Wet 1,930 1,047 950 883
1996 Above Normal 1,414 1,476 888 -62
1997 Above Normal 1,221 1,476 633 -255
1998 Extremely Wet 2,266 1,476 1,423 790
1999 Normal 1,358 1,476 1,305 -118
2000 Normal 1,188 1,476 1,017 -288
2001 Normal 621 1,243 395 -622
2002 Below Normal 294 581 109 -287
Mean 918 916
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